Consumable Workflow Ordering Guide
Fresh fruits and vegetables contain abundant natural pigments, such as chlorophyll and lutein (green
vegetables), anthocyanidins and anthocyanins (red, blue, purple, and black fruits), and carotenoids and
xanthophylls (orange and yellow fruits and vegetables). These pigments can cause matrix effects, such as
ion suppression with LC/MS/MS, matrix interferences with GC/MS/MS, and matrix deposition on the flow
path and MS source. Therefore, enhanced clean up before direct injection is vital.
Agilent Carbon S sorbent provides equal or better pigment removal from plant sample matrices compared to
Graphitized Carbon Black (GCB). Its advanced hybrid carbon material with optimized carbon content and pore

For additional ordering guides, visit:
To learn more, visit:
explore.agilent.com/agilent-carbon-s
DE96380332
This information is subject to change without notice.
© Agilent Technologies, Inc. 2023
Printed in the USA, April 20, 2023
5994-2909EN
References:
1.  Your Clear Choice for Pigment Removal: Agilent Carbon S Sample Preparation Products 5994-4892EN
2.  Analysis of Pesticide Residues in Spinach Using AOAC Pigmented dSPE with Carbon S Clean up and LC/MS/MS 5994-4769EN
3.  Analysis of Pesticides in Celery Using Captiva EMR-GPF Pass-Through Clean up Application 5994-4766EN
4.  Determination of Multiclass, Multiresidue Pesticides in Bell Peppers Using Captiva EMR–GPF Pass-Through Clean up by LC/MS/MS and
GC/MS/MS 5994-4767EN
5.  Determination of Multiclass, Multiresidue Pesticides in Spring Leaf Mix 5994-4765EN
6.  Quantitative Analysis of Pesticides in Celery and Grape Using the Agilent Bond Elut QuEChERS Universal dispersive SPE Kit with Carbon S Clean
Up by LC/MS/MS 5994-4763EN
7.  Multiresidue Pesticide Analysis in Food Matrices with an Ultra Inert Splitless Glass Frit Liner by GC/MS/MS 5994-1473EN
8.  Comprehensive LC/MS/MS Workflow of Pesticide Residues in Food Using the Agilent 6470A Triple Quadrupole LC/MS System—Pesticides
Residue Workflow in High Water Content, High Oil Content, and High Starch Content Samples 5994-2370EN
9.  Analysis of 510 Pesticide Residues in Honey and Onion on an Agilent 6470 Triple Quadrupole LC/MS System—Pesticide Residue Workflow for
High Sugar Content and High Water Content Samples 5994-3573EN
10.  Analysis of 510 Pesticides in Black Pepper Using Captiva EMR Sequential Pass-Through Clean up and LC/MS/MS 5994-4768EN